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家長亦可隨時自行到設於各區的「智方便」自助登記站或登記服務櫃位（大約170個登記點包括各區郵政局）辦理「智方便+」戶口登記手續。
有關自助登記站或登記服務櫃位的詳細地點及開放時間，請瀏覽專題網頁
如欲了解「智方便+」戶口登記方法及所需準備，請瀏覽
Parents may at any time register for ''iAM Smart+'' in-person at the district ''iAM Smart'' self-registration kiosks or registration service counters with around 170 locations, including Post Offices in various districts. 
For detailed locations and opening hours of  ''iAM Smart'' self-registration kiosks or registration service counters, please visit the thematic website  
For ''iAM Smart'' registration methods and required items for smooth registration, please visit

https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg.html

https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg.html

1
5月4日 (星期六)

4 May (Saturday)
10:00-14:00路德會聖十架學校

Holy Cross Lutheran School
荃灣

Tsuen Wan

2 深水埗
Sham Shui Po

中華基督教會協和小學（長沙灣）
CCC Heep Woh Primary School (Cheung Sha Wan)

5月7日 (星期二)
7 May (Tuesday)

13:00-17:00

3 元朗
Yuen Long

獅子會何德心小學
Lions Clubs International Ho Tak Sum Primary School

5月9日 (星期四)
9 May (Thursday)

13:00-17:00

4 5月11日 (星期六)
11 May (Saturday)

10:00-14:00順德聯誼總會梁潔華小學
STFA Leung Kit Wah Primary School

西貢
Sai Kung

5 北區
North

粉嶺官立小學
Fanling Government Primary School

5月14日 (星期二)
14 May (Tuesday)

13:00-17:00

6 5月18日 (星期六)
18 May (Saturday)

10:00-14:00東莞同鄉會方樹泉學校
Tung Koon District Society Fong Shu Chuen School

油尖旺
Yau Tsim & Mong Kok

7 觀塘
Kwun Tong

觀塘官立小學
Kwun Tong Government Primary School

5月20日 (星期一)
20 May (Monday)

13:00-17:00

8 港島東
Hong Kong East

德思齊加拿大國際學校
DSC International School

5月21日 (星期二)
21 May (Tuesday)

13:00-17:00

9 5月25日 (星期六)
25 May (Saturday)

10:00-14:00民生書院小學
Munsang College Primary School

九龍城
Kowloon City

10 大埔
Tai Po

大埔舊墟公立學校
Tai Po Old Market Public School

5月28日 (星期二)
28 May (Tuesday)

13:00-17:00

https://forms.office.com/r/UNhdWCSA0i
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg.html
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6月1日 (星期六)
1 June (Saturday)

10:00-14:00嘉諾撒小學
Canossa Primary School

黃大仙
Wong Tai Sin

青松侯寶垣小學
Ching Chung Hau Po Woon Primary School

離島
Islands

6月4日 (星期二)
4 June (Tuesday)

13:00-17:00

保良局馮晴紀念小學
Po Leung Kuk Fung Ching Memorial Primary School

西貢
Sai Kung

6月5日 (星期三)
5 June (Wednesday)

13:00-17:00

6月8日 (星期六)
8 June (Saturday)

10:00-14:00香港潮商學校
Chiu Sheung School, Hong Kong

中西區
Central & Western

東華三院冼次雲小學
TWGHs Sin Chu Wan Primary School

沙田
Sha Tin

6月11日 (星期二)
11 June (Tuesday)

13:00-17:00

保良局世德小學
Po Leung Kuk Castar Primary School

葵青
Kwai Chung & Tsing Yi

6月17日 (星期一)
17 June (Monday)

14:00-18:00

台山商會學校
Toi Shan Association Primary School

屯門
Tuen Mun

6月18日 (星期二)
18 June (Tuesday)

13:00-17:00

中華基督教會基灣小學（愛蝶灣）
CCC Kei Wan Primary School (Aldrich Bay)

港島東
Hong Kong East

6月19日 (星期三)
19 June (Wednesday) 13:00-17:00

6月22日 (星期六)
22 June (Saturday)

10:00-14:00荔枝角天主教小學
Laichikok Catholic Primary School

深水埗
Sham Shui Po

鴨脷洲街坊學校
Aplichau Kaifong Primary School

南區
Southern

6月24日 (星期一)
24 June (Monday)

北區
North

6月25日 (星期二)
25 June (Tuesday)

13:00-17:00

荃灣天主教小學
Tsuen Wan Catholic Primary School

荃灣
Tsuen Wan

6月28日 (星期五)
28 June (Friday)

13:00-17:00

6月29日 (星期六)
29 June (Saturday)

10:00-14:00聖公會奉基千禧小學
SKH Fung Kei Millennium Primary School

九龍城
Kowloon City

13:00-17:00

 (彩園分校)

(Choi Yuen Annex)

東華三院馬錦燦紀念小學               
TWGHs Ma Kam Chan                        

Memorial Primary School                               

灣仔
Wan Chai

鄧肇堅維多利亞官立中學
Tang Shiu Kin Victoria Government Secondary School

6月21日 (星期五)
21 June (Friday)

13:00-17:00

https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/tc/reg.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg_location.html
https://www.iamsmart.gov.hk/en/reg.html
https://forms.office.com/r/UNhdWCSA0i

